# CH \$65.00 5367407

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM688631 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MaryRuth Organics, LLC		09/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MaryRuth Organics, LLC		
Street Address:	1171 South Robertson Blvd, #148		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90035		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5367407	MARYRUTH ORGANICS		
Registration Number:	5535940	MARYRUTH ORGANICS		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

Address Line 1:1000 Town Center, 22nd FloorAddress Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MORG0104TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
SIGNATURE:	/rlederman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assigment1 NY to CA - MaryRuth's 9-28-2021#page1.tif source=Assigment1 NY to CA - MaryRuth's 9-28-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0098

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of the 20<sup>th</sup> day of April 2017, by and between MaryRuth Organics, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"), and MaryRuth Organics, LLC, a limited liability company, formed and organized under the laws of the State of California ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 310 E. 46th St, PH G New York NEW YORK, is the owner of the registered trademarks listed in **Schedule A** (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 1171 South Robertson Blvd, #148 Los Angeles CALIFORNIA 90035, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, assumes, and receives all of Assignor's right, title, goodwill, and interest in and to all registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, slogans, trade dress, and tradenames, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any future registrations thereof, including without limitation those set forth in **Schedule A**.

Assignor

By: Colley BOUNNA

Name: COLLEEN BOEHMER

Title: (FO 9/28/2021

MaryRuth Organics, LLC (New York)

MaryRuth Organics, LLC (California)
Assignee

By: COLLEEN BOEHMER

Title: CFO 9/28/2021

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0099

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int. Classes Covered
MARYRUTH ORGANICS	USA	87096541	Jul 7, 2016	5367407	Jan 2, 2018	005
MARYRUTH ORGANICS	USA	87975757	Aug 7, 2018	5535940	Aug 7, 2018	003, 029

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0100